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            Page 1 of 2 Installation Instructions IS-76336 Rev.B Important Safety Information Tools Required Contents Locking Hood Catches NOTE: Actual product may vary from illustration. 07-18 Jeep Wrangler JK and Jeep Wrangler Unlimited 4 Dr 1 Installation Install the hood latch assembly onto the vehicle on the passenger side. Carefully use fingers to install large star washer and spin large nut onto the stud for the latch. Use a small 1/4” drive 13 mm deep socket to reach the nut and tighten. NOTE: Be sure the rubber pad is properly installed between the latch base and the body and that it will separate the hood from the body when the hood is closed. Figure 1 Latch Assembly Rubber Pad See Figure 1 • CAUTION - Before driving, ensure that the Locking Hood Catches are properly latched and secured to vehicle. • Periodically check all components for tightness. For proper installation and best possible fit, please read all instructions BEFORE you begin. For technical assistance or to obtain missing parts, please call Customer Relations at 1-800-328-2409. Before beginning installation, remove the factory hood latch assemblies from the vehicle on both sides. Socket Wrench 1/4” Drive Safety glasses Socket Set 1/4” Drive Allen Wrench 4mm Locking Hood Latch Assembly with rubber pad (2) Hood Catch with rubber pad (2) Small Allen Bolt (4) Small Nylock Nut (4) Small Star Washer(4) Large Star Washer (2) Small Flat Washer (4) Large Nut (2) 6” Extension 1/4” Drive Key (4) 
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Page 1 of 2
 Installation InstructionsIS-76336 Rev.B
 Important Safety Information
 Tools Required
 Contents
 Locking Hood Catches
 NOTE: Actual product may vary from illustration.
 07-18 Jeep Wrangler JK and Jeep Wrangler
 Unlimited 4 Dr
 1
 InstallationInstall the hood latch assembly onto the vehicle on the passenger side. Carefully use fingers to install large star washer and spin large nut onto the stud for the latch. Use a small 1/4” drive 13 mm deep socket to reach the nut and tighten.
 NOTE: Be sure the rubber pad is properly installed between the latch base and the body and that it will separate the hood from the body when the hood is closed.
 Figure 1
 Latch Assembly
 Rubber Pad
 See Figure 1
 • CAUTION - Before driving, ensure that the Locking Hood Catches are properly latched and secured to vehicle.• Periodically check all components for tightness.
 For proper installation and best possible fit, please read all instructions BEFORE you begin.For technical assistance or to obtain missing parts, please call Customer Relations at 1-800-328-2409.
 Before beginning installation, remove the factory hood latch assemblies from the vehicle on both sides.
 Socket Wrench
 1/4” Drive
 Safety glassesSocket Set1/4” Drive
 Allen Wrench 4mm
 Locking Hood Latch
 Assembly with rubber pad (2)
 Hood Catch with rubber
 pad (2)
 Small Allen Bolt (4)
 Small Nylock Nut (4)
 Small Star Washer(4)
 Large Star Washer (2)
 Small Flat Washer (4)
 Large Nut (2)
 6” Extension 1/4” Drive
 Key (4)
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Use InstructionsFold latch down and hook over catch on hood with hood closed and then fold latch assembly down solidly. Use key to lock the assembly in the hooked position. Check the lock to be sure it is hooked properly by pulling up on the rear section.
 CAUTION: Be sure to check the tightness of all fasteners periodically to ensure the hood stayslatched properly while driving. Be sure the latch is tight and the locks are locked as instructed above.
 Congratulations!
 Page 2 of 2
 800-328-2409 • Visit us at Rampageproducts.com© 2018 Lund Motion Products, Inc. All rights reserved.
 Rampage Products™ is a trademark of Lund Motion Products, Inc.
 The material that your product is made from can be recycled. Please also consider recycling the
 packaging that your product came in.
 You have purchased one of the many quality Rampage branded products offered by Lund International. We take the utmost pride in our products and want you to enjoy years of satisfaction from your investment. We have made every effort to ensure that your product is top quality in terms of fit, durability, finish and ease of installation.
 2 Figure 2
 Install the driver side latch assembly as in step 1.
 Use a 6 inch 1/4” drive extension to aid in access to the nut. See Figure 2.
 3 Figure 4
 Install the hood catch onto the hood of thevehicle using the Allen head bolts, small starwashers and small Nylock nuts.
 IMPORTANT, place the small star washersunder the head of the bolts on top of the catchnot inside the hood. See Figure 3.
 Use the flat washers and the nylocks to fastenthe catch. The slots should allow someadjustment to the catch. See Figure 4.
 Repeat for other side.
 Figure 3
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Page 1 sur 2
 Instructions d’installationIS-76336 Rev.B
 Informations de sécurité importantes
 Outils nécessaires
 Contenu
 Verrouillage du capot de verrouillage
 REMARQUE: Le produit réel peut différer de l’illustration.
 07-18 Jeep Wrangler JK and Jeep WranglerUnlimited 4 Dr
 1
 InstallationInstallez l’assemblage du loquet du capot sur le véhicule du côté du passager. Avec précaution, utilisez les doigts pour installer la grande rondelle en étoile et faites tourner le gros écrou sur le goujon du loquet. Utilisez une petite douille de 13 mm de profondeur de 1/4 “pour atteindre l’écrou et serrer.
 REMARQUE: Assurez-vous que le tampon en caoutchouc est correctement installé entre la base du loquet et le corps et qu’il séparera le capot du corps lorsque le capot est fermé.
 Figure 1
 Loquet
 bloc en caoutchouc
 Voir la Figure 1
 • ATTENTION - Avant de conduire, assurez-vous que les loquets du capuchon de verrouillage sont correctementverrouillés et fixés au véhicule.• Vérifiez régulièrement tous les composants pour vérifier qu’ils sont bien serrés.
 Pour une installation correcte et un ajustement optimal, veuillez lire toutes les instructions AVANT de commencer.Pour obtenir une assistance technique ou pour obtenir des pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter le Service à la
 clientèle au 1-800-328-2409.
 Avant de commencer l’installation, retirez les ensembles de verrouillage du capot d’origine du véhicule des deux côtés.
 Clé à douille1/4” Drive
 Lunettes de protection
 Jeu de douilles1/4” Drive
 Clé Allen 4mm
 Loquet de verrouillage du capot avec coussinet
 en caoutchouc (2)
 Capot avec capuchon en
 caoutchouc (2)
 Petit boulon Allen (4)
 Petit Nylock Nut (4)
 Petite Rondelle Étoilée (4)
 Grande Rondelle Étoilée (2)
 Petite Rondelle Plate (4)
 Grand écrou (2)
 Extension 6“1/4” Drive
 Clé (4)
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Instructions d’utilisationPliez le loquet vers le bas et accrochez le crochet sur le capot avec le capot fermé, puis repliez solidement le loquet. Utilisez la touche pour verrouiller l’ensemble en position crochetée. Vérifiez le verrouillage pour vous assurer qu’il est correctement accroché en tirant sur la section arrière.
 ATTENTION: Assurez-vous de vérifier régulièrement l’étanchéité de toutes les fixations pour vous assurer que la hotte reste bien en placeverrouillé correctement pendant la conduite. Assurez-vous que le loquet est serré et que les verrous sont verrouillés comme indiqué ci-dessus.
 Félicitations!
 Page 2 sur 2
 800-328-2409 • Visitez-nous sur Rampageproducts.com© 2018 Lund Motion Products, Inc. Tous droits réservés.
 Rampage Products ™ est une marque de Lund Motion Products, Inc.
 Le matériau à partir duquel votre produit est fabriqué peut être recyclé. Veuillez également considérer l’emballage dans lequel votre produit est entré.
 Vous avez acheté l’un des nombreux produits de qualité Rampage proposés par Lund International. Nous sommes fiers de nos produits et souhaitons que vous profitiez de votre investissement. Nous avons fait tous les efforts pour assurer que votre produit est durable, durable, fini et facile à installer.
 2 Figure 2
 Installez l’assemblage du loquet côté conducteur comme à l’étape 1.
 Utilisez une rallonge de 6 pouces 1/4 “pour faciliter l’accès à l’écrou. Voir la figure 2.
 3 Figure 4
 Installez le capuchon sur le capot de lavéhicule utilisant les boulons à tête Allen, petite étoilerondelles et petites noix Nylock.
 IMPORTANT, placez les petites rondelles étoiléessous la tête des boulons sur le haut de la capturepas à l’intérieur de la hotte. Voir la figure 3.
 Utilisez les rondelles plates et les nylocks pour fixerla prise. Les fentes devraient permettreajustement à la prise. Voir la figure 4.
 Répétez pour l’autre côté.
 Figure 3
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Página 1 de 2
 Instrucciones de instalaciónIS-76336 Rev.B
 Informacion de Seguridad Importante
 Herramientas necesarias
 Contenido
 Capturas de Cerradero para el capó
 NOTA: El producto real puede variar de la ilustración.
 07-18 Jeep Wrangler JK and Jeep Wrangler
 Unlimited 4 Dr
 1
 InstalaciónInstale el conjunto del pestillo de la campana en el vehículo del lado del pasajero. Use con cuidado los dedos para instalar una arandela de estrella grande y gire la tuerca grande en el perno para el pestillo. Use una pequeña toma de 1/4 “de 13 mm de profundidad para alcanzar la tuerca y apriétela.
 NOTA: Asegúrese de que la almohadilla de caucho esté correctamente instalada entre la base del pestillo y el cuerpo, y que separará la capucha del cuerpo cuando la campana esté cerrada.
 Figura 1
 Conjunto de pestillo
 Bloc de goma
 Ver Figura 1
 • PRECAUCIÓN: antes de conducir, asegúrese de que las pestañas de la tapa de seguridad estén correctamenteenganchadas y aseguradas al vehículo.• Verifique periódicamente que todos los componentes estén apretados.
 Para una instalación adecuada y el mejor ajuste posible, lea todas las instrucciones ANTES de comenzar. Para asistencia técnica o para obtener piezas faltantes, llame a Atención al Cliente al 1-800-328-2409.
 Antes de comenzar la instalación, retire los ensambles del pestillo de la campana de fábrica del vehículo en ambos lados.
 Llave de tubo
 1/4 “Drive
 Lentes de seguridad
 Juego de Socket1/4 “Drive
 Llave Allen 4mm
 Bloqueo del cierre del pestillo con almohadilla de
 goma(2)
 Captura de capucha con almohadilla de goma (2)
 Perno Allen pequeño (4)
 Nuez pequeña Nylock (4)
 Pequeña arandela de estrella (4)
 Lavadora de estrellas grande (2)
 Lavadora plana pequeña (4)
 Tuerca grande (2)
 Unidad 6 “Extensión 1/4”
 Clave (4)
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Instrucciones de usoDoble el pestillo hacia abajo y enganche sobre el pestillo de la capucha con la capucha cerrada y luego pliegue el pestillo firmemente hacia abajo. Use la tecla para bloquear el conjunto en la posición de enganche. Verifique el bloqueo para asegurarse de que esté enganchado correctamente tirando de la parte posterior.
 PRECAUCIÓN: asegúrese de verificar la tensión de todos los sujetadores periódicamente para asegurarse de que la campana se mantengabloqueado correctamente mientras conduce. Asegúrese de que el pestillo esté apretado y que los bloqueos estén bloqueados como se indicó anteriormente.
 ¡Felicitaciones!
 Página 2 de 2
 800-328-2409 • Visítanos en Rampageproducts.com© 2018 Lund Motion Products, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.
 Rampage Products ™ es una marca registrada de Lund Motion Products, Inc.
 El material del que está hecho su producto puede reciclarse. Considere también reciclar el embalaje en
 el que entró su producto.
 Usted ha comprado uno de los muchos productos de calidad Rampage ofrecidos por Lund International. Nos enorgul-lecemos de nuestros productos y queremos que disfrute años de satisfacción de su inversión. Hemos hecho todos los esfuerzos posibles para garantizar que su producto sea de alta calidad en términos de ajuste, durabilidad, acabado y facilidad de instalación.
 2 Figura 2
 Instale el conjunto del pestillo del lado del conductor como en el paso 1.
 Use una extensión de transmisión de 6 pulgadas 1/4 “para ayudar en el acceso a la tuerca. Ver la figura 2.
 3 Figura 4
 Instale la capucha de captura en la capucha de la vehículo usando los pernos Allen, pequeña estrella arandelas y pequeñas tuercas Nylock.
 IMPORTANTE, coloque las arandelas estrella pequeñas debajo de la cabeza de los tornillos en la parte superior de la captura no dentro de la campana. Ver la Figura 3.
 Utilice las arandelas planas y los nylocks para sujetarla captura. Las ranuras deberían permitir algunasajuste a la captura. Ver la Figura 4.
 Repita para el otro lado.
 Figura 3
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